SECTION 2
SCHEDULE A

THE EMPIRE DISTRICT ELECTRIC COMPANY

Pro Forma Electric Operating Revenues
for Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2009

Total Company 	 Kansas
Pro Forma 'Pro Forma
Operating Operating Proposed
Revenue Revenue Increase After Increase

Revenue Class A B C 0

1. Residential $182,364,978 $13,083,856 $2,621,219 $15,705,075

2. Commercial 138,225,795 6,453,351 1,292,864 7,746,215

3. Industrial 67,611,713 5,554,746 1,112,838 6,667,584

4. Street & Highway Lighting 2,942,564 223,129 44,702 267,831

5. Public Authorities 8,251,708 658,184 131,861 790,044

6. Interdepartmental 169,788 0 0 0

7. Sales for Resale On-System 18,754,822 0 0 0

8. Sales for Resale Off-System 21,459,226 0 0 0

9. Total Sales of Electricity 439,780,595 25,973,266 5,203,483 31,176,749

10. Other Electric Operating Revenue 6,890,291 373,688 0 373,688

11. Total Electric Operating Revenue $446,670,885 $26,346,954 $5,203,483 $31,550,437

* Allocated on Basis of Common Transmission Plant

SECTION 2
SCHEDULE B

THE EMPIRE DISTRICT ELECTRIC COMPANY
Communities Affected

Incorporated:
Baxter Springs
Columbus
Galena
West Mineral
Roseland
Scammon
Treece
Weir

Unincorporated:
Camp 42
Carona
Hallowell
Lowell
Melrose
Riverton

SECTION 2
SCHEDULE C & D

•

THE EMPIRE DISTRICT ELECTRIC COMPANY

Kansas Electric Operating Revenue

Average 	 12 Months Ended 	 Pro Forma
Customers 	 June 30, 2009 	 Before Increase

Proposed
Increase

Monthly Average
Increase Per

Customer
Revenue Class A B . C D E

1.Residential $104,080 $10,372,403 $13,083,856 $2,621,219 $25.18